
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 6.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products from Selected Countries
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2007 2006

October September September October September
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Countries and  
Areas Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Argentina 3 15 18 3,951 5,054 3,539
Brazil 260,774 138,407 88,802 147,988 236,816 136,851
Bulgaria               (-)               (-)               (-) 10,920               (-)               (-)
Canada 477,249 376,276 378,029 322,091 402,673 345,900
Columbia 73 63 97 3,110 3,091 2,541
Czech Republic 1,810 2,746 5,265 2,084 38 151
Egypt 42 36               (-) 29,608 30,852 17,264
Hungary               (-)               (-)               (-) 8               (-)               (-)
India 63,445 95,196 73,578 85,352 115,868 105,298
Indonesia 1,021 936 3,760 6,793 1,958 1,022
Latvia 66 314 72 357 18 92
Mexico 175,650 132,987 136,269 165,611 217,301 152,989
Oman 765 589               (-) 1,166 1,347 937
Poland 1,028 977 54 107 27 115
Romania 19,641 17,441 360 8,279 2,675 2,639
South Africa 372 412 4,772 14,305 8,437 6,103
Thailand 6,719 5,587 37,410 45,046 43,071 24,147
Trinidad And Tobago 16 13               (-)               (-) 501 286
Turkey 5,115 3,610 41,179 40,926 223,427 113,644
Venezuela 924 1,161 416 1,537 1,537 1,333

September 2007 Cumulative September 2006 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Countries and Areas  

Argentina
Brazil
Bulgaria
Canada
Columbia
Czech Republic
Egypt
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Latvia
Mexico
Oman
Poland
Romania
South Africa
Thailand
Trinidad And Tobago
Turkey
Venezuela

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

Quantity Value

Value Quantity Value Quantity

                (-)
24,060

634

Quantity

782,053

 to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel  imports trade data or 

44,872

5,645
52,463

136,157
201,257

9,040
1,652,684

76,878

1,841
1,339,235

6,819

7,323

804,623
84,681

2,905,715

2,498

21,849
57,997

259,542
89,163

553,215
5,196

782,605 641,762
18,300

211,715
371,749

30,824
477

2,181,273
10,966

83,321
7,703

1,546,794
185,081

3,443,348
26,862

180,802
1,028

261,264
52,938

2,298
2,948

45,519
60,301

743,793
15,610
5,239

1,303,919

10,226
30,545
5,333

627

284,968
2,283

464,115
97,279

3,424
601

47,460
63,619

573,677
19,638

800
1,936,099

11,394
24,977
9,409

930

3,757,679

11,729
757,467

1,753
3,174,352

1,238,753
2,892

76,794
1,547

23,507 65,623

634
31,44453,975

416

37,030

Value

11,663
15,738
76,001

                  (-)

4,742
238,428
22,051

351,286
3,723
1,923

61,492
3

86,031

4,447
29,506

                (-)

103,917
8,910

70
232,320

1,636
32

335
70,202

                (-)
315,151

111
5,401

                (-)
6

5,070
47,706

                  (-)

3,342
385

119,358
                (-)

322
921

175,580

360

                  (-)
74,037
3,760

72

324
88,802

                  (-)
384,251

97
5,265

                  (-)

322
                  (-)

54
921

4,261
23,363

3,342
385

98,467
                (-)

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or country is subject 
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